

CWPOA No. 542 of 2019

28.10.2020

Present: Ms. Shashi Kiran, Advocate for the petitioner, through Video Conferencing.

Ms. Rameeta Rahi, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents through Video Conferencing.

*CWPOA No. 542 of 2019*

On request of learned vice counsel for petitioner, adjourned for four weeks. Rejoinder, if not already filed, be also filed in the meanwhile.

( Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge

October 28, 2020  
(ms)