

Narpat Sharma vs State of H.P & others.
CWPOA No. 542 of 2019

17.10.2025. Present: Ms. Bhavya Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amit Kumar Chaudhary Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Matter has been listed today since 28.10.2020. Learned Counsel for the petitioner, as prayed, is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder by way of last opportunity.

October 17, 2025

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

(meera)