

**Narpat Sharma versus State of Himachal Pradesh and others**

**CWPOA No.542 of 2019**

**01.12.2025 Present:** Ms. Bhavya Sharma, Advocate vice Ms. Shashi Kiran, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocate General for the respondents-State.

Pursuant to orders dated 17.10.2025, despite last opportunity, rejoinder has not been filed. Accordingly, right to file rejoinder stands closed.

List the matter for hearing after two weeks.

**1<sup>st</sup> December, 2025**  
(himani]

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**