

**Narpat Sharma versus State of Himachal Pradesh
& Others**

CWPOA No.542 of 2019

18.12.2025. Present: Ms. Bhavya Sharma, Advocate vice
Ms. Shashi Kiran, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy
Advocate General, for the respondents-
State.

Though, right to file rejoinder stands
already closed, yet prayer for adjournment is made.

As prayed for, list the matter after three
weeks.

December 18, 2025
[Shivender]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge