

Narpat Sharma vs. State of HP & Ors.

CWPOA No. 542 of 2019

27.02.2026

Present: Ms. Shashi Kiran, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment on the ground that she is not ready to argue the matter.

Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on **20.03.2026.**

27th February, 2026
(Anurag)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**