

**Narpat Sharma vs. State of H.P. and anr.**

**CWPOA No.542 of 2019**

10.04.2026 Present: Ms. Shashi Kiran, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocate General, for  
the respondents-State.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,  
the matter is adjourned to **08.05.2026**.

**April 10, 2026**

*(ankit)*

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )**

**Judge**